sttt b

NEW MEXICO -

Commission of Public Records

Your Access to Public Information

New Mexico Register

The official publication for all official notices of rulemaking
and filing of proposed, adopted and emergency rules.

Cumulative Index, Volume XXXVI, Issues 1 -9



NEW
MEXICO
REGISTER

Cumulative Index, Volume XXXVI,
Issues 1 -9

PPPPP



Notices of Rulemaking and Proposed Rules

Summary Issue Page

ALBUQUERQUE - BERNALILLO COUNTY AIR QUALITY CONTROL
BOARD

Notice of of Rulemaking Hearing to Amend Existing Rules
20.11.8 NMAC-Ambient Air Quality Standards 8 264

AUDITOR, OFFICE OF THE STATE
Notice of Proposed Rulemaking and Public Hearing 6 217

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
Notice of Proposed Rulemaking 9 300

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

State Parks Division
Notice of Proposed Rulemaking 9 300

ENVIRONMENT DEPARTMENT

New Mexico Environmental Improvement Board Notice of State Implementation Plan and Rulemaking Hearing to
Consider Adoption of Proposed Regional Haze State Implementation Plan Revision for the Second Planning Period
and Proposed Companion Rule 20.2.68 NMAC - Regional Haze Requirements,

EIB 24-49 (R) 3 76
Aviso De La Junta De Mejora Ambiental De Nuevo México Sobre El Plan Estatal De Implementacion Y La
Audiencia De Elaboracion De Normas Para Considerar La Adopcion De La Revision Propuesta Del Plan Estatal De
Implementacion De La Contaminacion Atmosférica Regional Para El Segundo Periodo De Planificacion Y La Norma
Complementaria Propuesta 20.2.68 Nmac - Requisitos De Contaminacién Atmosférica Regional,

EIB 24-49 (R) 3 77
New Mexico Water Quality Control Commission Notice of Public Rulemaking Hearing 5 157
Comision De Control De Calidad Del Agua De Nuevo Mexico Aviso De Audiencia Publica Para Elaboracion De
Normas 5 158
New Mexico Environmental Improvement Board Notice of Proposed Rulemaking Hearing to consider

Adoption of Proposed Heat Illness and Injury Prevention Rule 11.5.7 NMAC EIB 25-11(R) 8 266

Aviso De Audiencia De La Junta De Mejora Ambiental De Nuevo Mexico Sobre Una Propuesta De
Reglamentaction Para Considerar La Adopcion De La Norma 11.5.7 NMAC Propuesta Para La

Prevencion De Enfermed Ades Y Lesiones Causadas Pro El Calor EIB 25-11(R) 8 267
New Mexico Environmental Improvement Board Notice of Rulemaking Hearing To Consider Repeal and Replacement
0f 20.2.70 NMAC, Operating Permits and Title V Program Revision, EIB 25-10 (R) 9 302
Reglamentaction Para Considerar La Derogacion Y Reemplazo De 20/2/70 NMAC, Permisos De Operaction Y
Revision Del Programa Del Titulo V, EIB 25-10 (R) 9 304

FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION, DEPARTMENT OF

Notice of Rulemaking 9 307
Infrastructure Planning and Development Division
Notice of Rulemaking 8 269

Page 2



FINANCE AUTHORITY

Water Trust Board
Notice of Proposed Rulemaking and Public Hearing

GAME AND FISH DEPARTMENT

State Game Commission Meeting and Rule Making Notice

GAMING CONTROL BOARD

Notice of Rulemaking Hearing and Regular Board Meeting
Notice of Proposed Rulemaking

GENERAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT

Notice of Proposed Rulemaking

HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF

Notice of Public Hearing
Notice of Public Hearing
Notice of Public Hearing

HEALTH CARE AUTHORITY

Health Improvement Division
Notice of Public Hearing

Income Support Division
Notice of Public Hearing

Notice of Emergency Rulemaking
Notice of Public Hearing

Medical Assistance Division
Notice of Rulemaking
Notice of Rulemaking
Notice of Rulemaking
Notice of Rulemaking

HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMENT
Notice of Proposed Rulemaking (5.7.15 NMAC)
Notice of Proposed Rulemaking (5.7.36 NMAC)
Notice of Proposed Rulemaking (5.7.38 NMAC)

LIVESTOCK BOARD

Notice of Proposed Rulemaking (21.30.6 NMAC)

Notice of Proposed Rulemaking (21.30.4 NMAC emergency amendment)
Notice of Proposed Rulemaking

PUBLIC EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

Notice of Proposed Rulemaking
Notice of Proposed Rulemaking

(V)]

o0 o0

~N O\ D

O

80

309

159
310

219

118
198
311

160

117
270
271

37
197
220
227

312
313
314

83
83
272

272
316

Page 3



PUBLIC REGULATION COMMISSION

Notice of Proposed Rulemaking - DOCKET NO. 25-00007-UT 3
Notice of Proposed Rulemaking - DOCKET NO. 22-00089-UT 4
Notice of Proposed Rulemaking - DOCKET NO. 24-00157-UT 5
RACING COMMISSION

Notice of Public Rules Hearing and Meeting 3

REGULATION AND LICENSING DEPARTMENT

Cannabis Control Division

Notice of Proposed Rulemaking 7
Notice of Termination of Rulemaking and Cancellation of Hearing 8
Construction Industries Division

Notice of Public Hearing 1
Notice of Cancellation of Public Hearing 2
Notice of Public Hearing 2
Speech-Language Pathology and Hearing Aid Dispensing Practices Board
Notice of Proposed Rulemaking and Board Meeting 4

SECRETARY OF STATE, OFFICE OF
Notice of Proposed Rulemaking 6

STATE PERSONNEL OFFICE

Notice of Rulemaking Hearing and Regular Board Meeting 5
Notice of Proposed Rulemaking 9

SUPERINTENDENT OF INSURANCE, OFFICE OF

Notice of Proposed Rulemaking
Notice of Proposed Rulemaking
Notice of Proposed Rulemaking
Notice of Proposed Rulemaking

O 3 b~ =

TRANSPORTATION, DEPARTMENT OF
Notice of Proposed Rulemaking (17.4.2 NMAC) 6

84
118
199

85

228
273

37

38

119

221

200
314

120
230
315

221

Page 4



Adopted Rules

Rule Number Action Rule Name Issue Page

ALBUQUERQUE - BERNALILLO COUNTY AIR QUALITY

CONTROL BOARD
20.11.63 NMAC A New Source Performance Standards for Stationary Services 1 3
20.11.64 NMAC A Emission Standards for Hazardous Air Pollutants

for Stationary Sources 1 3

ENVIRONMENT DEPARTMENT

20.6.4 NMAC A Standards for Interstate and Intrastate Surface Waters 3 88
20.6.4 NMAC A Standards for Interstate and Intrastate Surface Waters 8 274
FINANCE AUTHORITY

Water Trust Board

19.25.10 NMAC A Review and Eligibility of Proposed Water Projects 8 284

GAMING CONTROL BOARD

15.1.2 NMAC R Confidential Treatment of Certain Information 3 91
15.1.3 NMAC R Adoption, Construction and Severability of Rules Promulgated

by the Gaming Control Board 3 91
15.1.6 NMAC R Premises Licensed Under the Gaming Control Act 3 91
15.1.2 NMAC N Confidential Treatment of Certain Information 3 91
15.1.3 NMAC N Adoption, Construction and Severability of Rules Promulgated

by the Gaming Control Board 3 93
15.1.6 NMAC N Premises Licensed Under the Gaming Control Act 3 94
15.1.18 NMAC R Minimum Standards for Compulsive Gambling

Assistance Plan Standards 9 318
15.1.18 NMAC N Minimum Standards for Compulsive Gambling

Assistance Plan Standards 9 318
15.1.5 NMAC A Application for Licensure Under the Gaming Control Act 9 320

HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF
7.30.15 NMAC N School Based Health Centers 9 321

HEALTH CARE AUTHORITY

Health Improvement Division

8.370.3 NMAC R Health Facility Licensure Fees and Procedures 2 41
8.370.3 NMAC N Health Facility Licensure Fees and Procedures 2 41
8.370.5 NMAC A Caregivers Criminal History Screening Requirements 2 45
8.370.8 NMAC A/E Employee Abuse Registry 4 123
Income Support Division

8.106.500 NMAC R Eligibility Policy - General Information 4 124
8.106.631 NMAC R Heat and Eat Program 4 124
8.106.500 NMAC N Eligibility Policy - General Information 4 124

Page 5



8.106.631 NMAC
8.102.500 NMAC
8.139.100 NMAC
8.139.120 NMAC

Heat and Eat Program

Eligibility Policy - General Information

General Provisions for the Food Stamp Program
Case Administration - Case Management

8.139.400 NMAC Recipient Policy - Who Can be a Recipient
8.139.420 NMAC Recipient Requirements - Special Households
8.119.100 NMAC A/E Recipient Policies - Definitions and Acronyms
8.119.410 NMAC AJ/E Recipient Policies - General Recipient Requirements

Medical Assistance Division

8.200.400 NMAC A General Medicaid Eligibility

8.312.2 NMAC A/E Nursing Faciltiies

8.200.510 NMAC A/E General Recipient Policies, Resource Standards
8.200.520 NMAC A/E General Recipient Rules, Income Standards

8.291.430 NMAC AJ/E Affordable Care, Financial Responsibility Requirements

> > > > Z

HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

5.9.2 NMAC N Workforce Training Economic Pilot Program

5.5.5 NMAC A Closure and Student Complaint Procedures
for Public Institutions

5.100.6 NMAC A Registration Under the Post-Secondary Educational
Institution Act

5.100.7 NMAC A Licensure Under the Post-Secondary Educational
Institution Act

LIVESTOCK BOARD

21.30.4 NMAC A/E Exotic Pests and Foreign Animal Diseases

21.30.6 NMAC R Bovine Trichomoniasis

21.30.6 NMAC N Bovine Trichomoniasis

PUBLIC EDUCATION DEPARTMENT
6.29.1 NMAC A General Provisions

PUBLIC SCHOOLS FACILITIES AUTHORITY

6.27.30 NMAC R Statewide Adequacy Standards

RACING COMMISSION

15.2.1 NMAC A Horse Racing - General Provisions

15.2.2 NMAC A Associations

15.2.3 NMAC A Flat Racing Officials

15.2.5 NMAC A Horse Race - Rules of the Race

15.2.6 NMAC A Veterinary Practices, Equine Health, Medication
and Trainer Responsibility

16.47.1 NMAC A Horse Racing Licenses - General Provisions

STATE PERSONNEL OFFICE

1.7.5 NMAC R Recruitment, Assessment, Selection
1.7.8 NMAC R Drug and Alcohol Abuse

1.7.9 NMAC R Performance Appraisals

1.7.11 NMAC R Discipline

P I N N N N N N

~N AN

~N 9

~N

—_

127
128
129
136
140
140
287
289

47
141
233
235
241

96

98

99

101

112
290
290

51

241
244
245
249

252
259

11
11
11
11

Page 6



1.7.5 NMAC
1.7.8 NMAC
1.7.9 NMAC
1.7.11 NMAC
1.7.1 NMAC

> ZZZZ

Recruitment, Assessment, Selection
Drug and Alcohol Abuse
Performance Appraisals

Discipline

General Provisions

SUPERINTENDENT OF INSURANCE, OFFICE OF

13.18.2 NMAC
13.18.2 NMAC
13.10.40 NMAC
13.10.40 NMAC

R

N
R
N

Credit Life and Credit Health Insurance
Credit Life and Credit Health Insurance
Vaccine Purchasing Fund
Vaccine Purchasing Fund

TAXATION AND REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF

3.13.1 NMAC
3.13.3 NMAC
3.13.1 NMAC
3.2.1 NMAC

R

R
N
A

Business Tax Credits - General Provisions
Call Center Equipment Tax Credit
Business Tax Credits - General Provisions
Gross Receipts Tax - General Provisions

VETERINARY MEDICINE, BOARD OF

16.25.2 NMAC
16.25.7 NMAC
16.25.2 NMAC
16.25.7 NMAC
16.25.10 NMAC
16.24.4 NMAC
16.25.6 NMAC
16.25.8 NMAC

16.25.9 NMAC
16.25.10 NMAC

>>»>ZZZA”RA

> >

Examination and Licensure - Veterinarians

Facility Licenses

Examination and Licensure - Veterinarians

Facility Licenses

Disbursements From the Animal Care and Facility Fund
Fees

Veterinary Technicians

Bovine Artificial Insemination and Pregnancy
Diagnosis Technicians

Minimum Standards

Disbursements From the Animal Care and Facility Fund

— e

O O W W

B S

— e e e e e

11
13
18
19
21

201
201
326
326

148
148
148
149

24
24
24
27
24
31
31

32
33
114

Page 7



Other Material Related to Administrative Law

Summary Page
FINANCE AUTHORITY

Water Trust Board

Notice of Minor, Nonsubstantive Correction 298
LIVESTOCK BOARD

Notice of Minor, Nonsubstantive Correction 155
RACING COMMISSION

Notice of Minor, Nonsubstantive Correction 298
SUPERINTENDENT OF INSURANCE, OFFICE OF

Notice of Minor, Nonsubstantive Correction 332
TAXATION AND REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF

Notice of Minor, Nonsubstantive Correction 155
TRANSPORTATION, DEPARTMENT OF

Notice of Minor, Nonsubstantive Correction 35
VETERINARY MEDICINE, BOARD OF

Notice of Minor, Nonsubstantive Correction 225

Page 8



