

at the State Records Center and Archives

Your Access to Public Information

New Mexico Register

The official publication for all official notices of rulemaking and filing of proposed, adopted and emergency rules.

NEW MEXICO REGISTER

Cumulative Index, Volume XXXVI, Issues 1 - 9

Notices of Rulemaking and Proposed Rules

Summary	Issue	<u>Page</u>		
ALBUQUERQUE - BERNALILLO COUNTY AIR QUALITY CONTROL BOARD				
Notice of of Rulemaking Hearing to Amend Existing Rules 20.11.8 NMAC-Ambient Air Quality Standards	8	264		
AUDITOR, OFFICE OF THE STATE Notice of Proposed Rulemaking and Public Hearing	6	217		
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT Notice of Proposed Rulemaking	9	300		
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES D State Parks Division	EPARTM	IENT		
Notice of Proposed Rulemaking	9	300		
ENVIRONMENT DEPARTMENT New Mexico Environmental Improvement Board Notice of State Implementation Plan and Consider Adoption of Proposed Regional Haze State Implementation Plan Revision for the and Proposed Companion Rule 20.2.68 NMAC - Regional Haze Requirements, EIB 24-49 (R) Aviso De La Junta De Mejora Ambiental De Nuevo México Sobre El Plan Estatal I Audiencia De Elaboración De Normas Para Considerar La Adopción De La Revisión Proprimplementación De La Contaminación Atmosférica Regional Para El Segundo Periodo De Complementaria Propuesta 20.2.68 Nmac - Requisitos De Contaminación Atmosférica Regional Para El Segundo Periodo De Complementaria Propuesta 20.2.68 Nmac - Requisitos De Contaminación Atmosférica Regional Para El Segundo Periodo De Complementaria Propuesta 20.2.68 Nmac - Requisitos De Contaminación Atmosférica Regional Para El Segundo Periodo De Complementaria Propuesta 20.2.68 Nmac - Requisitos De Contaminación Atmosférica Regional Para El Segundo Periodo De Complementaria Propuesta 20.2.68 Nmac - Requisitos De Contaminación Atmosférica Regional Para El Segundo Periodo De Complementaria Propuesta 20.2.68 Nmac - Requisitos De Contaminación Atmosférica Regional Para El Segundo Periodo De Complementaria Propuesta 20.2.68 Nmac - Requisitos De Contaminación Atmosférica Regional Para El Segundo Periodo De Complementaria Propuesta 20.2.68 Nmac - Requisitos De Contaminación Atmosférica Regional Para El Segundo Periodo De Complementaria Propuesta 20.2.68 Nmac - Requisitos De Contaminación Atmosférica Regional Para El Segundo Periodo De Complementaria Propuesta 20.2.68 Nmac - Requisitos De Contaminación Atmosférica Regional Para El Segundo Periodo De Complementaria Propuesta 20.2.68 Nmac - Requisitos De Contaminación Atmosférica Regional Para El Segundo Periodo De Complementaria Propuesta 20.2.68 Nmac - Requisitos De Contaminación Atmosférica Regional Para El Segundo Periodo De Complementaria Propuesta 20.2.68 Nmac - Requisitos De Contaminación Atmosférica Regional Para El Segundo Periodo De Complementaria	3 De Implementa buesta Del Plan Planificación Y gional, 3 5	76 ción Y La Estatal De La Norma 77 157		
New Mexico Environmental Improvement Board Notice of Proposed Rulemaking Hearing Adoption of Proposed Heat Illness and Injury Prevention Rule 11.5.7 NMAC EIB 25-11(R Aviso De Audiencia De La Junta De Mejora Ambiental De Nuevo Mexico Sobre Una Prop Reglamentaction Para Considerar La Adopcion De La Norma 11.5.7 NMAC Propuesta Par Prevencion De Enfermed Ades Y Lesiones Causadas Pro El Calor EIB 25-11(R) New Mexico Environmental Improvement Board Notice of Rulemaking Hearing To Conside of 20.2.70 NMAC, Operating Permits and Title V Program Revision, EIB 25-10 (R) Reglamentaction Para Considerar La Derogacion Y Reemplazo De 20/2/70 NMAC, Per Revision Del Programa Del Titulo V, EIB 25-10 (R)) 8 uesta De a La 8 er Repeal and Ro 9	266 267 eplacement 302		
FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION, DEPARTMENT O Notice of Rulemaking	F 9	307		
Infrastructure Planning and Development Division Notice of Rulemaking	8	269		

FINANCE AUTHORITY **Water Trust Board** Notice of Proposed Rulemaking and Public Hearing 3 80 GAME AND FISH DEPARTMENT State Game Commission Meeting and Rule Making Notice 9 309 GAMING CONTROL BOARD Notice of Rulemaking Hearing and Regular Board Meeting 5 159 Notice of Proposed Rulemaking 310 GENERAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT Notice of Proposed Rulemaking 6 219 HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF Notice of Public Hearing 4 118 Notice of Public Hearing 5 198 Notice of Public Hearing 311 HEALTH CARE AUTHORITY **Health Improvement Division** Notice of Public Hearing 5 160 **Income Support Division** Notice of Public Hearing 4 117 Notice of Emergency Rulemaking 270 8 Notice of Public Hearing 8 271 **Medical Assistance Division** 2 Notice of Rulemaking 37 Notice of Rulemaking 5 197 Notice of Rulemaking 6 220 Notice of Rulemaking 7 227 HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMENT Notice of Proposed Rulemaking (5.7.15 NMAC) 9 312 Notice of Proposed Rulemaking (5.7.36 NMAC) 9 313 Notice of Proposed Rulemaking (5.7.38 NMAC) 9 314 LIVESTOCK BOARD Notice of Proposed Rulemaking (21.30.6 NMAC) 3 83 3 Notice of Proposed Rulemaking (21.30.4 NMAC emergency amendment) 83 Notice of Proposed Rulemaking 272 PUBLIC EDUCATION DEPARTMENT Notice of Proposed Rulemaking 272 8 Notice of Proposed Rulemaking 316

PUBLIC REGULATION COMMISSION		
Notice of Proposed Rulemaking - DOCKET NO. 25-00007-UT	3	84
Notice of Proposed Rulemaking - DOCKET NO. 22-00089-UT	4	118
Notice of Proposed Rulemaking - DOCKET NO. 24-00157-UT	5	199
RACING COMMISSION		
Notice of Public Rules Hearing and Meeting	3	85
REGULATION AND LICENSING DEPARTMEN	\mathbf{T}	
Cannabis Control Division		
Notice of Proposed Rulemaking	7	228
Notice of Termination of Rulemaking and Cancellation of Hearing	8	273
Construction Industries Division		
Notice of Public Hearing	1	1
Notice of Cancellation of Public Hearing	2	37
Notice of Public Hearing	2	38
Speech-Language Pathology and Hearing Aid Dispensing Pra-	ctices Board	
Notice of Proposed Rulemaking and Board Meeting	4	119
SECRETARY OF STATE, OFFICE OF		
Notice of Proposed Rulemaking	6	221
STATE PERSONNEL OFFICE		
Notice of Rulemaking Hearing and Regular Board Meeting	5	200
Notice of Proposed Rulemaking	9	314
SUPERINTENDENT OF INSURANCE, OFFICE	OF	
Notice of Proposed Rulemaking	1	1
Notice of Proposed Rulemaking	4	120
Notice of Proposed Rulemaking	7	230
Notice of Proposed Rulemaking	9	315
TRANSPORTATION, DEPARTMENT OF		
Notice of Proposed Rulemaking (17.4.2 NMAC)	6	221

Adopted Rules

Rule Number	Action	Rule Name	ssue	Page
AI BIIOHE	DOUE	- BERNALILLO COUNTY AIR QUALI	TV	
_	_	_	. 1 1	
CONTROL			1	2
20.11.63 NMAC 20.11.64 NMAC	A A	New Source Performance Standards for Stationary Services Emission Standards for Hazardous Air Pollutants	1	3
20.11.04 NIVIAC	A	for Stationary Sources	1	3
ENVIRON	MENT	DEPARTMENT		
20.6.4 NMAC	A	Standards for Interstate and Intrastate Surface Waters	3	88
20.6.4 NMAC	A	Standards for Interstate and Intrastate Surface Waters	8	274
FINANCE.	AUTH	ORITY		
Water Trust B	Soard			
19.25.10 NMAC	A	Review and Eligibility of Proposed Water Projects	8	284
GAMING (CONTI	ROL BOARD		
15.1.2 NMAC	R	Confidential Treatment of Certain Information	3	91
15.1.3 NMAC	R	Adoption, Construction and Severability of Rules Promulgated	[
		by the Gaming Control Board	3	91
15.1.6 NMAC	R	Premises Licensed Under the Gaming Control Act	3	91
15.1.2 NMAC	N	Confidential Treatment of Certain Information	3	91
15.1.3 NMAC	N	Adoption, Construction and Severability of Rules Promulgated		02
15.1.6 NMAC	N	by the Gaming Control Board Premises Licensed Under the Gaming Control Act	3	93 94
15.1.18 NMAC	R	Minimum Standards for Compulsive Gambling	3	94
13.1.16 INMAC	K	Assistance Plan Standards	9	318
15.1.18 NMAC	N	Minimum Standards for Compulsive Gambling	9	310
13.1.16 IVMAC	11	Assistance Plan Standards	9	318
15.1.5 NMAC	A	Application for Licensure Under the Gaming Control Act	9	320
,		RTMENT OF		
7.30.15 NMAC	N	School Based Health Centers	9	321
HEALTH (CARE A	AUTHORITY		
Health Impro	vement l	Division		
8.370.3 NMAC	R	Health Facility Licensure Fees and Procedures	2	41
8.370.3 NMAC	N	Health Facility Licensure Fees and Procedures	2	41
8.370.5 NMAC	A	Caregivers Criminal History Screening Requirements	2	45
8.370.8 NMAC	A/E	Employee Abuse Registry	4	123
Income Suppo				
8.106.500 NMAC		Eligibility Policy - General Information	4	124
8.106.631 NMAC		Heat and Eat Program	4	124
8.106.500 NMAC	N	Eligibility Policy - General Information	4	124

8.106.631 NMAC	N	Heat and Eat Program	4	127
8.102.500 NMAC	A	Eligibility Policy - General Information	4	128
8.139.100 NMAC	A	General Provisions for the Food Stamp Program	4	129
8.139.120 NMAC	A	Case Administration - Case Management	4	136
8.139.400 NMAC	A	Recipient Policy - Who Can be a Recipient		140
			4	
8.139.420 NMAC	A	Recipient Requirements - Special Households	4	140
8.119.100 NMAC	A/E	Recipient Policies - Definitions and Acronyms	8	287
8.119.410 NMAC	A/E	Recipient Policies - General Recipient Requirements	8	289
Medical Assista	ance Di			
8.200.400 NMAC	A	General Medicaid Eligibility	2	47
8.312.2 NMAC	A/E	Nursing Faciltiies	4	141
8.200.510 NMAC	A/E	General Recipient Policies, Resource Standards	7	233
8.200.520 NMAC	A/E	General Recipient Rules, Income Standards	7	235
8.291.430 NMAC	A/E	Affordable Care, Financial Responsibility Requirements	7	241
HIGHED E	DIICA	TION DEDADTMENT		
		ATION DEPARTMENT	_	
5.9.2 NMAC	N	Workforce Training Economic Pilot Program	3	96
5.5.5 NMAC	A	Closure and Student Complaint Procedures		
		for Public Institutions	3	98
5.100.6 NMAC	A	Registration Under the Post-Secondary Educational		
		Institution Act	3	99
5.100.7 NMAC	A	Licensure Under the Post-Secondary Educational		
		Institution Act	3	101
LIVESTOC	K RO	ARD		
			2	112
21.30.4 NMAC	A/E	Exotic Pests and Foreign Animal Diseases	3	112
21.30.6 NMAC	R	Bovine Trichomoniasis	8	290
21.30.6 NMAC	N	Bovine Trichomoniasis	8	290
DIIRI IC FD	TICA'	TION DEPARTMENT		
			2	5.1
6.29.1 NMAC	A	General Provisions	2	51
PUBLIC SC	НОО	LS FACILITIES AUTHORITY		
6.27.30 NMAC	R	Statewide Adequacy Standards	1	4
		1 7		
RACING C	OMM	ISSION		
15.2.1 NMAC	A	Horse Racing - General Provisions	7	241
15.2.2 NMAC	A	Associations	7	244
15.2.3 NMAC	A	Flat Racing Officials	7	245
15.2.5 NMAC	A	Horse Race - Rules of the Race	7	249
15.2.6 NMAC	A	Veterinary Practices, Equine Health, Medication		
		and Trainer Responsibility	7	252
16.47.1 NMAC	A	Horse Racing Licenses - General Provisions	7	259
	CONT	NEL OFFICE		
		NEL OFFICE		
1.7.5 NMAC	R	Recruitment, Assessment, Selection	1	11
1.7.8 NMAC	R	Drug and Alcohol Abuse	1	11
1.7.9 NMAC	R	Performance Appraisals	1	11
1.7.11 NMAC	R	Discipline	1	11

1.7.5 NMAC	N	Recruitment, Assessment, Selection	1	11
1.7.8 NMAC	N	Drug and Alcohol Abuse	1	13
1.7.9 NMAC	N	Performance Appraisals	1	18
1.7.11 NMAC	N	Discipline	1	19
1.7.1 NMAC	A	General Provisions	1	21
SUPERINT	END	ENT OF INSURANCE, OFFICE OF		
13.18.2 NMAC	R	Credit Life and Credit Health Insurance	5	201
13.18.2 NMAC	N	Credit Life and Credit Health Insurance	5	201
13.10.40 NMAC	R	Vaccine Purchasing Fund	9	326
13.10.40 NMAC	N	Vaccine Purchasing Fund	9	326
TAXATION	AND	REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF		
3.13.1 NMAC	R	Business Tax Credits - General Provisions	4	148
3.13.3 NMAC	R	Call Center Equipment Tax Credit	4	148
3.13.1 NMAC	N	Business Tax Credits - General Provisions	4	148
3.2.1 NMAC	A	Gross Receipts Tax - General Provisions	4	149
VETERINA	RYN	MEDICINE, BOARD OF		
16.25.2 NMAC	R	Examination and Licensure - Veterinarians	1	24
16.25.7 NMAC	R	Facility Licenses	1	24
16.25.2 NMAC	N	Examination and Licensure - Veterinarians	1	24
16.25.7 NMAC	N	Facility Licenses	1	27
16.25.10 NMAC	N	Disbursements From the Animal Care and Facility Fund	1	24
16.24.4 NMAC	A	Fees	1	31
16.25.6 NMAC	A	Veterinary Technicians	1	31
16.25.8 NMAC	A	Bovine Artificial Insemination and Pregnancy		
		Diagnosis Technicians	1	32
16.25.9 NMAC	A	Minimum Standards	1	33
16.25.10 NMAC	A	Disbursements From the Animal Care and Facility Fund	3	114

Other Material Related to Administrative Law

Summary	Issue	<u>Page</u>
FINANCE AUTHORITY Water Trust Board	0	200
Notice of Minor, Nonsubstantive Correction	8	298
LIVESTOCK BOARD		
Notice of Minor, Nonsubstantive Correction	4	155
RACING COMMISSION		
Notice of Minor, Nonsubstantive Correction	8	298
SUPERINTENDENT OF INSURANCE, OFFICE OF		
Notice of Minor, Nonsubstantive Correction	9	332
TAXATION AND REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF		
Notice of Minor, Nonsubstantive Correction	4	155
TO ANGRODE ATION DEPARTMENT OF		
TRANSPORTATION, DEPARTMENT OF Notice of Minor, Nonsubstantive Correction	1	35
	-	33
VETERINARY MEDICINE, BOARD OF	(225
Notice of Minor, Nonsubstantive Correction	6	225